QuickSpecs HPE Hyper Converged 380
Overview
HPE Hyper Converged 380
For customers who are looking for a configurable, scalable, agile and highly available hyper converged virtualization system, the new
HPE Hyper Converged 380 (HC 380) delivers a simple solution stack with extended flexibility and manageability.  It builds on the
powerful, industry standard HPE ProLiant DL 380 Gen9 server platform and is combined with VMware vSphere.  Using the new
HPE OneView User Experience to add full lifecycle management, hardware provisioning and updates in a single pane of glass
provides a unified, global experience.  The HPE Hyper Converged 380 delivers a turn-key virtualization solution for medium-sized

QuickSpecs HPE Hyper Converged 380
How to Order
Step 1: Base Configuration (choose one of the following configurable models)
One easy part number to order.
Base Appliance Node
HPE HC 380 Cluster Appliance (Node) P9D74A
HPE HC 380 General Virtualization Software P9D74A#001
HPE HC 380 VDI Software P9D74A#002
HPE HC 380 Cloud Software P9D74A#003
Expansion Node
HPE HC 380 Cluster Appliance (Node) P9D74A
HPE HC 380 General Virtualization Node Expansion  P9D74A#101
HPE HC 380 VDI Node Expansion P9D74A#102
HPE HC 380 Cloud Node Expansion P9D74A#103
Step 2: Software and Licensing
 Use Case
Software Title General
Virt. Cloud VDI1 License Supported Order Number
HPE HC 380 Base
Software
✓ ✓ ✓
Included P9D85A
VMware vSphere 6
✓ ✓ ✓
VMware vSphere
Enterprise or Enterprise
Plus
3 year LTU
- BD715AAE Enterprise+ LTU
- BD713AAE Enterprise LTU
5-year LTU
- BD514AAEE Enterprise+ LTU
- BD513AAE Enterprise LTU
VMware vCenter 6 ✓ ✓ ✓
Purchase or customer can
provide own licenses.
BD725A  Server Standard, 3 year
BD519A  Server Standard, 5 year
VMware Horizon
6.2
  ✓
Standard, Advanced,
Enterprise
Optional
HPE OneView   Us
er Experience
✓ ✓ ✓
Included Included
HPE Cloud System
9
 ✓
Foundation, Enterprise F9D70BAE Foundation
F9D69BAE Enterprise
HPE iLO Advanced ✓ ✓ ✓ Included, 1 per node E6U64ABE LTU
 Page 6
QuickSpecs HPE Hyper Converged 380
How to Order
✓- Available
1 Reference Architecture
Step 3:  Hardware Options
        Use Case
Processor
Two of the
following
depending on
Use Case
Model CPU
Frequency
Cores L3 Cache Power
Watts
QPI DDR4
 MHz
Gen’l
Virt
Cloud VDI1
E5-2699v3 2.3GHz 18 45MB 145W 9.6GT/s 2133 ✓ ✓ ✓
E5-2698v3 2.3GHz 16 40MB 135W 9.6GT/s 2133 ✓ ✓ ✓
E5-2697v3 2.6GHz 14 35MB 145W 9.6GT/s 2133 ✓ ✓ ✓
E5-2695v3 2.3GHz 14 35MB 120W 9.6GT/s 2133 ✓ ✓ ✓
E5-2690v3 2.6GHz 12 30MB 135W 9.6GT/s 2133 ✓ ✓
✓
E5-2687Wv3
3.1GHz 12 25MB 160W 9.6GT/s 2133 ✓ ✓
✓
E5-2683v3 2.0GHz 14 35MB 120W 9.6GT/s 2133 ✓ ✓ ✓
E5-2680v3 2.5GHz 12 30MB 120W 9.6GT/s 2133 ✓ ✓ ✓
E5-2670v3 2.3GHz 12 30MB 120W 9.6GT/s 2133 ✓ ✓ ✓
E5-2667v3 3.2GHz 8 20MB 135W 9.6GT/s 2133 ✓ ✓
E5-2660v3 2.6GHz 10 25MB 105W 9.6GT/s 2133 ✓ ✓ ✓
E5-2650v3 2.3GHz 10 25MB 105W 9.6GT/s 2133 ✓ ✓ ✓
E5-2650Lv3 1.8GHz 12 30MB 65W 9.6GT/s 2133 ✓ ✓ ✓
E5-2643v3 3.4GHz 6 20MB 135W 9.6GT/s 2133 ✓
E5-2640v3 2.6GHz 8 20MB 90W 8.0GT/s 1866 ✓ ✓
E5-2630v3 2.4Ghz 8 20MB 85W 8.0GT/s 1866 ✓ ✓
E5-2630Lv3 1.8GHz 8 20MB 55W 8.0GT/s 1866 ✓ ✓
E5-2620v3 2.4GHz 6 15MB 85W 8.0GT/s 1866 ✓
1 Reference Architecture
✓ - Available
Chipset Intel® C610 Series Chipset
Intel® E5-2600v3 Processor Family
NOTE: For more information regarding Intel chipsets, please see the following URL:
Memory Memory,
GB
Module Type         Use Case
Virtualization Cloud VDI1
 Page 7
QuickSpecs HPE Hyper Converged 380
How to Order
When one of the
three use cases
above are selected,
the following
processor choices
are available.
Memory ranges from
128GB to
1.5TB maximum per
node, depending on
use case.
128 R-DIMMS ✓
256 R-DIMMS ✓ ✓ ✓
384 R-DIMMS ✓ ✓ ✓
512 R-DIMMS ✓ ✓ ✓
768 R-DIMMS ✓ ✓ ✓
1024 LR-DIMMS ✓ ✓ ✓
1536 LR-DIMMS ✓ ✓ ✓
✓ - Available
1 Reference Architecture
Networking
When one of
the three use
cases are
selected, the
respective
network
configuration is
included.
NIC Port
Type
NIC Description Type Virt
1Gb
RJ45
Virt
10Gb
SFP+
Virt
10Gb
BaseT
Cloud
10Gb
SFP+
Cloud
10Gb
BaseT
VDI1
10Gb
SFP+
10GbE SFP+ HPE Ethernet 10Gb
2-port 560FLR-SFP+
Adapter
FlexLOM 0 1 0 1 0 1
HPE Ethernet 10Gb
2-port 560SFP+
Adapter
PCIe 0 0 0 2 0 0
10GbE
Base-T
HPE Ethernet 10Gb
2-port 561FLR-T
Adapter
FlexLOM 0 0 1 0 1 0
HPE Ethernet 10Gb
2-port 561T Adapter
PCIe 0 0 0 0 2 0
1GbE RJ45 HPE Ethernet 1Gb 4-
port 331FLR  Adapter
FlexLOM 1 0 0 0 0 0
 Page 8
QuickSpecs HPE Hyper Converged 380
How to Order
HPE Embedded
Ethernet 1Gb 4-port
331i Adapter
Embedded  1 1 1 1 1 1
Total ports   8 x
1Gb
2 x
10Gb
4 x
1Gb
2 x
10Gb
4 x
1Gb
6x
10Gb
4 x
1Gb
6 x
10Gb
4 x
1Gb
2 x
10Gb
4 x
1Gb
1 Reference Architecture
Storage
The following storage
block options are
available, based  on the
use case. Up to 3 storage
blocks per node.
   Use Case
Storage Block Description Usable
capacity (TB)
per block
Max usable TB per
chassis
Virt Cloud VDI1
4.9TB Hybrid Block –
Write Intensive
4.9 14.7 ✓ ✓ ✓
6.8TB Hybrid Block –
Write Intensive
6.8 20.4 ✓ ✓ ✓
3.48TB Hybrid Block –
Mixed Use
3.48 10.44 ✓ ✓
4.98TB Hybrid Block –
Mixed Use
4.98 14.94 ✓ ✓
6.8TB Hybrid Block –
Mixed Use
6.8 20.4 ✓ ✓
4.2TB Hard Drive Block 4.2 12.6 ✓ ✓
 6.3TB Hard Drive Block 6.3 18.9 ✓ ✓
 8.4TB Hard Drive Bock 8.4 25.2 ✓ ✓
Hybrid and Mixed use include both SSD and HDD drives
Hard Drive includes HDD only drives
✓ - Available
1 Reference Architecture
Power
The following power options
are available, based on the use
case selected.
 Use Case
Description Virt Cloud VDI1
HPE 500W Flex Slot Platinum Hot Plug
power Supply